ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	Request	or		Request	Date of Request: 4/23/25	
-		_			tions, or bills that involve property boundary? (Check map <u>HERE</u>)	
		☐ Yes	s 🛛 N	lo		
1. Type of Request:						
◯ Contract/Grant Agreement	☐ Intergovern	mental A	greement (IGA	A) Rezonin	g/Text Amendment	
☐ Dedication/Vacation	Appropriation	on/Supple	emental	☐ DRMC (Change	
Other:						
acceptance, contract execution	, contract amendn	nent, mun	icipal code char	ige, supplement		
Approves a contract with STU professional services conducting						
3. Requesting Agency: Departm	nent of Transporta	tion & Int	frastructure			
4. Contact Person:						
Contact person with knowledge of proposed			Contact pe	erson for council	l members or mayor-council	
ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert) Name: Gabrielle Schuller			Name: Ala	ina Mcwhorter	-	
Email: gabrielle.schuller@denvergov.org				Email: alaina.mcwhorter@denvergov.org		
Zinani gaoriene senanci e den ver	501.015		Billati, ala	ma.me whorter	denvergovierg	
Consultant Teams to provide Category 2- Sustainable Eng Architectural and/or Engineeri	ver (City) Departs On-call Profession gineering Service ang firms are asked	ment of Tonal Services (EV cl	Fransportation a ces: Specialty S harging and be er with sub-cons	nd Infrastructur ervices; Catego uilding electrifi sultants, when n	if more space needed: re solicited Requests for Proposals from ry 1- Landscape Architectural Services, cation), Category 3- Roofing Design eeded, creating a complete Design Team e to numerous and varied projects arising	
6. City Attorney assigned to thi	s request (if appl	licable): J	Jacob Crawford	i		
7. City Council District: Citywi	ide					
8. **For all contracts, fill out a	nd submit accom	panying l	Key Contract T	Terms workshe	et**	
	To be con	mpleted by	y Mayor's Legis	lative Team:		
Resolution/Bill Number:				Date Entered	:	

Key Contract Terms

		ney contract reims	
Type of Cont Services	ract: (e.g. Professional Services >	\$500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sale	or Lease of Real Property): Professional
Vendor/Cont	ractor Name (including any dba's	s): STUDIOTROPE, LLC	
Contract con	trol number (legacy and new): 20	2578917	
Location: Cit	ywide		
Is this a new	contract? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No 🏻 Is th	his an Amendment? Yes No	If yes, how many?
Contract Ter Years	m/Duration (for amended contra	cts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>a</u>	mended dates): Contract Execution + 3
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, a	mended amount and new contract to	eal): \$1,500,000.00
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	(A)	Additional Funds (B)	(A+B)
	\$1,500,000.00	N/A	\$1,500,000.00
	\$1,500,000.00	IVA	φ1,300,000.00
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date
	Contract Execution + 3 Years	N/A	Contract Execution + 3 Years
from Consulta Category 2 – S and/or Engine specialty lands will be initiate	nt Teams to provide On-call Profes Sustainable Engineering Services (E ering firms are asked to partner with scape architectural and engineering d by issuing task orders to the conti	ssional Services: Specialty Services; Cast Charging and building electrification is sub-consultants, when needed, creating services in response to numerous and varact with the aggregate fee for all task o	Infrastructure solicited Requests for Proposals ategory 1 – Landscape Architectural Services, a), Category 3 – Roofing Design. Architectural as a complete Design Team capable of providing varied projects arising within the City. Projects arders limited to \$3,000,000 for Category 1 and multiple On-Call Consultant Teams for a single

C

- Historic Preservation
- Fire Protection and Life Safety
- Peer Review
- Project Management / Staff Augmentation
- Program Management / Staff Augmentation
- Structural evaluations, studies, and designs
- Construction administration
- Other design and engineering services required for the delivery of specialty services listed herein, but not explicitly described in above list.

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes	If not, why not?
To be completed by Mayor's Legis.	lative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? ⊠ Yes □ No
Source of funds: The Department of Transportation and Infrastructure Program Resource Office will manage the utilization and day-to-day administration of this portfolio of contracts. Specific task orders may be assigned by individual City project managers and Citywide local funding may be utilized.
Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☒ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☐ N/A
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): SBE 30% Self-performed
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? Individual Task Orders. Compliance Plan Specified.
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:
Resolution/Bill Number: Date Entered: